

## EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE, ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555 www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-263, please find your question and our response below.

## Request:

- 1. The most common bulky waste items collected from outside of UK properties over the last 12 months? 1a. How many of each common item were disposed in the last 12 months? Please can this be broken down by month.
- 2. How many mattresses have you collected from outside of UK properties over the last 12 months? Please can this be broken down by month.
- 3. How much have UK residents paid for bulky waste collections in the last 12 months? Please can this be broken down by month.

## Response:

- 1. Soft furnishings (sofas, armchairs, bedding)
- 1a. Please see table below
- 2.Please see table below
- 3. The cost for collection of 3 items is £28.50 or £28.50 per fridge or freezer

Common Bulky Item				
Requests	Sofa/Armchair	Mattress	Electrical	Fridge/Freezer
October 2022	50	45	15	46
November 2022	50	45	4	12
December 2022	50	45	3	5
January 2023	50	45	7	41
February 2023	50	45	12	43
March 2023	50	45	18	44
April 2023	50	45	12	22
May 2023	50	45	26	56
June 2023	50	45	14	56
July 2023	50	45	8	32
August 2023	50	45	11	62
September 2023	50	45	16	37
	600	540	146	456

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-263.

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.